

Dr. Mark Scott

Board Members

Helen Hughes, Chair Dr. Rick Unruh, Vice Chair Dave Crockett Mark Ivory

Lori Johnson Jon Nichols **Bryan Upshaw**

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: November 13, 2023

Release #2023/24 - 028

Contact: Jennifer C. Jones, Director of Community & School Affairs, (478) 988-6390, Jennifer.C.Jones@hcbe.net

Lindsey Student Support Center Hosts Family Cyber Safety Event





NOVEMBER 15TH, 2023 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

LINDSEY STUDENT SUPPORT CENTER INFORMATION 81 TABOR DR., WARNER ROBINS

- **FOR ALL AGES:**
- SOCIAL MEDIA SAFETY
- AI BASICS
- PASSWORD PROTECTION
- ONLINE ETIQUETTE
- FINANCIAL SECURITY
- CYBER AWARENESS
- K-9 DEMO REFRESHMENTS
- **HOSTED BY:**



478-929-7818

HOUSTON COUNTY, GA – The Lindsey Student Support Center will host a Family Cyber Safety Event in recognition of November as Cybersecurity Awareness Month. The event, in partnership with Houston Healthcare and Houston County government, is for families and all age groups. To view the flyer in Spanish, visit the Events at Lindsey page on our website at www.hcbe.net/lindseycalendar.

Family Cyber Safety Event

November 15 6:00 - 7:00 p.m. Lindsey Student Support Center

Topics to be discussed include social media safety, Al basics, password protection, online etiquette, financial security and cyber awareness. The Houston County Sheriff's Office will also be there to do a demonstration with K-9 dog. Jobi.

The Lindsey Student Support Center is located at 81 Tabor Drive in Warner Robins. For more information about what the Center offers, visit www.hcbe.net/lindseycenter.

###



